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1. Safety and Compliance
	» Follow all safety instructions in order to prevent damage and injury caused by incorrect use.
	» Keep the user manual for further use.
	» This product must be assembled by an adult. 
	» Keep children and pets away while assembling the product. 
	» Ensure there is appropriate space for the  use of the product. 
	» If the assembly of the product results to a lying height of 600 mm at a swing of 15° during use, 

ensure that the ground below has a shock-absorbing feature.  
	» Do not use the product if it is damaged or defective. In this case, contact Customer Service.
	» The product should be set up soundly and stably before use.
	» Always use the product on a flat and stable surface, free from the possibility of tilting and 

falling.
	» Never use accessories which are not recommended by the manufacturer. They could pose a 

safety risk to the user and might damage the product.
	» To avoid scratching the floor, assemble the product on a soft surface such as a carpet.
	» After assembling the product according to the instructions, make sure that all screws, bolts and 

nuts are installed correctly and tightened.
	» Regularly check if all screw connections and hooks are tight, and the hammock bed is securely 

tied to the hooks.
	» Screws and joints should be re-tightened regularly.
	» Do not let children play with the product.
	» Children should be supervised while using the product.
	» Do not use the product as a swing.
	» Keep the product away from open flames.
	» Be careful not to cut or pierce the hammock bed.
	» Load the product evenly to prevent it from falling.
	» Always place your weight on the hammock bed between the two base legs. Do not sit past the 

base legs.
	» Not suitable for children under 8 years.

 CAUTION

Do not overload the product. It may collapse if overloaded. The maximum loading capacity is  
400 lbs (181.4 kg).
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2. Cleaning and Maintenance
	» Wipe the stand with a slightly damp cloth to remove the dust and dirt.
	» Avoid contact with corrosive substances like acids.

3. Environmental Protection

Dispose of by recycling.

4. Specifications

Dimensions (L x W x H): 118.1" x 46.1" x 39.4" (300 x 117 x 100 cm)

Loading capacity (max.): 400 lbs (181.4 kg)

4.1   Importer Information 

 For EU

Postal: Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg

Business Reg.: 134248

 For UK

Postal: Amazon EU SARL, UK Branch,  
1 Principal Place, Worship St, 
London EC2A 2FA, United Kingdom

Business Reg.: BR017427
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5. �Feedback and Help ﻿
We would love to hear your feedback. To ensure we are providing the best customer experience 
possible, please consider writing a customer review. 

Scan QR Code below with your phone camera or QR reader:

US:

UK: �amazon.co.uk/review/review-your-purchases#

If you need help with your Amazon Basics product, please use the website or number below.

US: �amazon.com/gp/help/customer/contact-us

UK: �amazon.co.uk/gp/help/customer/contact-us

+1 877‑485‑0385 (US Phone Number)

https://amazon.co.uk/review/review-your-purchases#
https://amazon.com/gp/help/customer/contact-us
https://amazon.co.uk/gp/help/customer/contact-us
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1. Sécurité Et Conformité
	» Conformez-vous à l’ensemble des consignes de sécurité, afin de prévenir toute blessure et tout 

dommage dû à une utilisation incorrecte du produit.
	» Conservez le manuel d’utilisation pour référence ultérieure.
	» Ce produit doit être monté par un adulte.
	» Maintenez les enfants et les animaux de compagnie à l’écart pendant le montage du produit. 
	» Assurez-vous que le produit dispose d’un espace suffisant pour son utilisation.
	» Si le montage du produit aboutit à une hauteur de couchage de 600 mm avec une oscillation de 

15° pendant l’utilisation, assurez-vous que le sol en dessous est doté d’un dispositif d’absorption 
des chocs.

	» N’utilisez pas ce produit s’il est endommagé ou défectueux. Dans ce cas, contactez le service 
client.

	» Le produit doit être monté correctement et positionné de manière stable avant utilisation.
	» Utilisez toujours le produit sur une surface plate et stable, exempte de risque de basculement 

ou de chute.
	» N’utilisez jamais des accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant. Ceux-ci peuvent engendrer 

un risque pour la sécurité de l’utilisateur et endommager le produit.
	» Afin d’éviter de rayer le sol, assemblez le produit sur une surface molle comme un tapis.
	» Après avoir monté le produit conformément aux instructions, assurez-vous que l’ensemble des 

vis, boulons et écrous sont correctement installés et serrés.
	» Vérifiez régulièrement si les fixations des vis et les crochets sont correctement serrés et si le lit 

du hamac est solidement fixé aux crochets.
	» Les vis et joints doivent être resserrés régulièrement.
	» Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec le produit.
	» Les enfants utilisant le produit doivent être surveillés.
	» N’utilisez jamais le produit comme balançoire.
	» Conservez le produit à bonne distance des flammes nues.
	» Veillez à ne pas couper ou percer le lit du hamac.
	» Répartissez équitablement les charges sur le produit afin d’éviter les chutes.
	» Placez toujours le poids de votre corps entre les deux pieds de base. Ne vous asseyez  

au-delà des pieds de base.
	» Ne convient pas pour les enfants de moins de 8 ans.

 ATTENTION

Ne surchargez pas le produit. Celui-ci peut s’effondrer en cas de surcharge. La capacité de charge 
maximale est de  400 livres (181,4 kg).
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2. Nettoyage et Entretien
	» Essuyez le support à l’aide d’un chiffon légèrement humide afin d’en retirer la poussière et la saleté.
	» Évitez tout contact avec des substances corrosives telles que des acides.

3. Protection De l’Environnement

Mettez le produit au rebut auprès de votre centre de recyclage.

Information des consommateurs sur la règle de tri (pour la France)

4. Caractéristiques

Dimensions (L x l x H) : 118,1 x 46,1 x 39,4 pouces (300 x 117 x 100 cm)

Capacité de charge maximale : 400 livres (181,4 kg)

4.1 Renseignements sur l’Importateur

 Pour l’UE

Adresse : Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38, avenue John F. Kennedy,  
L-1855 Luxembourg

No d’immatriculation : 134248
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5. Vos Avis et Aide
Nous serions ravis de connaître votre avis. Afin de nous assurer de fournir la meilleure expérience 
client possible, veuillez considérer la rédaction d’un commentaire client.

FR : amazon.fr/review/review-your-purchases#

BE : amazon.com.be/review/review-your-purchases#

CA : amazon.ca/review/review-your-purchases#

Si vous avez besoin d’assistance concernant votre produit Amazon Basics, veuillez consulter le site 
web suivant.

FR : amazon.fr/gp/help/customer/contact-us

BE : amazon.com.be/gp/help/customer/contact-us

CA : amazon.ca/gp/help/customer/contact-us
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1. Sicherheit und Konformität
	» Beachten Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise, um Schäden und Verletzungen aufgrund einer 

unsachgemäßen Nutzung zu vermeiden.
	» Bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung für die weitere Verwendung auf.
	» Dieses Produkt muss von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden. 
	» Halten Sie Kinder und Haustiere fern, während Sie das Produkt aufbauen. 
	» Stellen Sie sicher, dass ausreichend Platz zur Verfügung steht, um das Produkt nutzen zu können.
	» Falls sich aufgrund der Montage des Produkts während des Gebrauchs eine Liegehöhe von 

600 mm bei einer Schwenkbewegung von 15° ergibt, müssen Sie sicherstellen, dass der Boden 
darunter über eine stoßabsorbierende Beschaffenheit verfügt.

	» Benutzen Sie kein beschädigtes oder defektes Produkt. Wenden Sie sich in solch einem Fall an 
den Kundendienst.

	» Das Produkt muss vor dem Gebrauch ordnungsgemäß und sicher installiert werden.
	» Installieren Sie das Produkt immer auf einem ebenen und stabilen Untergrund, wo es weder 

umkippen noch umfallen kann.
	» Verwenden Sie kein Zubehör, das nicht vom Hersteller empfohlen wurde. Dies stellt eine Gefahr 

für den Nutzer dar und kann das Produkt beschädigen.
	» Um Kratzer auf dem Fußboden zu vermeiden, bauen Sie das Produkt auf einer weichen 

Oberfläche, wie zum Beispiel einem Teppich, zusammen.
	» Vergewissern Sie sich nach der ordnungsgemäßen Installation, dass alle Schrauben, Bolzen und 

Muttern richtig installiert und festgezogen sind.
	» Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob alle Schraubverbindungen und Haken fest sitzen und die 

Hängematte sicher an den Haken befestigt ist.
	» Ziehen Sie Schrauben und Verbindungen regelmäßig nach.
	» Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit dem Produkt spielen.
	» Kinder müssen während des Gebrauchs des Produkts beaufsichtigt werden.
	» Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht als Schaukel.
	» Halten Sie das Produkt von offenem Feuer fern.
	» Achten Sie darauf, die Hängematte nicht zu zerschneiden oder zu durchstechen.
	» Belasten Sie das Produkt gleichmäßig, damit es nicht umfallen kann.
	» Positionieren Sie Ihr Gewicht auf der Hängematte zwischen den beiden Standfüßen. Sitzen Sie 

nicht außerhalb der Standfüße.
	» Nicht für Kinder unter 8 Jahren geeignet. 

 VORSICHT

Produkt nicht überlasten. Das Produkt kann bei Überlastung zusammenfallen. Die 
Höchstbelastung beträgt 400 Pfund (181,4 kg).
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2. Reinigung und Pflege
	» Wischen Sie das Gestell mit einem leicht angefeuchteten Lappen ab, um Staub und 

Verschmutzungen zu entfernen.
	» Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit korrosiven Substanzen wie Säuren.

3. Umweltschutz

Recyceln Sie das Produkt nach Gebrauch.

4. Technische Daten

Abmessungen (L x B x H): 118,1 x 46,1 x 39,4 Zoll (300 x 117 x 100 cm)

Belastung (max.): 400 Pfund (181,4 kg)

4.1 Informationen zum Importeur

 Für die EU

Postanschrift: Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 Avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxemburg

Handelsregisternummer: 134248

5. Feedback und Hilfe
Wir würden uns sehr über Ihr Feedback freuen. Um sicherzustellen, dass wir die bestmögliche 
Kundenerfahrung bieten, möchten wir Sie bitten, eine Kundenbewertung zu schreiben.

DE: amazon.de/review/review-your-purchases#

BE: amazon.com.be/review/review-your-purchase#

Bitte nutzen Sie die untenstehende Website, falls Sie Hilfe mit Ihrem Amazon Basics-Produkt 
benötigen.

DE: amazon.de/gp/help/customer/contact-us

BE: amazon.com.be/gp/help/customer/contact-us
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1. Sicurezza e Conformità
	» Seguire tutte le istruzioni di sicurezza per evitare danni e lesioni causati da un uso scorretto del 

prodotto.
	» Conservare il manuale utente per futuro utilizzo.
	» Questo prodotto deve essere assemblato da un adulto.
	» Tenere lontano i bambini e gli animali domestici durante l’assemblaggio del prodotto. 
	» Assicurarsi che vi sia uno spazio adeguato per l’utilizzo del prodotto.
	» Se il montaggio del prodotto comporta un’altezza di appoggio di 600 mm con un’oscillazione di 

15° durante l’uso, assicurarsi che il terreno sottostante sia dotato di un sistema di assorbimento 
degli urti.

	» Non usare il prodotto se danneggiato o difettoso. In questo caso, contattare il servizio clienti.
	» Il prodotto deve essere installato in modo stabile e saldo prima di essere utilizzato.
	» Utilizzare sempre il prodotto su una superficie piana e stabile, su cui non vi sia possibilità di 

inclinarsi e cadere.
	» Non utilizzare mai accessori non raccomandati dal produttore. Potrebbero costituire un rischio 

per la sicurezza dell’utente e danneggiare il prodotto.
	» Per evitare di graffiare il pavimento, assemblare il prodotto su una superficie morbida come un 

tappeto.
	» Dopo aver assemblato il prodotto rispettando le istruzioni, assicurarsi che le viti, i dadi e le 

rondelle siano tutti posizionati e serrati correttamente.
	» Controllare regolarmente che le viti e i ganci siano fissati saldamente e che l’amaca sia 

agganciata in modo sicuro ai ganci.
	» Viti e giunzioni devono essere serrate regolarmente.
	» Non lasciare che i bambini giochino con il prodotto.
	» I bambini devono essere supervisionati da un adulto durante l’utilizzo del prodotto.
	» Non utilizzare il prodotto come un’altalena.
	» Tenere il prodotto lontano da fiamme libere.
	» Fare attenzione a non tagliare o forare l’amaca.
	» Caricare il prodotto in modo uniforme per evitare che cada.
	» Posizionare il peso del proprio corpo sull’amaca nell’area compresa fra le due basi di appoggio. 

Non sedersi oltre le basi di appoggio.
	» Non adatto ai bambini al di sotto dei 8 anni.

 ATTENZIONE

Non sovraccaricare il prodotto. Se sovraccaricato, potrebbe crollare. La capacità di carico massima 
è di 400 libbre (181,4 kg).
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2. Pulizia e Manutenzione
	» Pulire il supporto e l’amaca con un panno umido per rimuovere sporco e polvere.
	» Evitare il contatto con sostanze corrosive come gli acidi.

3. Tutela dell’ambiente

Smaltire tramite riciclo.

4. Specifiche

Dimensioni (L x P x A): 118,1 x 46,1 x 39,4 pollici (300 x 117 x 100 cm)

Capacità di carico (max.): 400 libbre (181,4 kg)

4.1 Informazioni sull’Importatore

 Per l'UE

Posta: Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy,  
L-1855 Luxembourg

Registro imprese: 134248

5. Feedback e Aiuto
Ci piacerebbe ricevere il tuo feedback. Affinché ci sia possibile garantire la migliore esperienza cliente 
possibile, non dimenticare di scrivere una recensione.

amazon.it/review/review-your-purchases#

Se hai bisogno di supporto per il tuo prodotto Amazon Basics, utilizza il sito web indicato in basso.

amazon.it/gp/help/customer/contact-us
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1. Seguridad y Cumplimiento
	» Siga las instrucciones de seguridad para evitar daños y heridas provocadas por un uso incorrecto.
	» Conserve el manual del usuario para futuras consultas.
	» Este producto debe ser montado por un adulto.
	» Mantenga a los niños y mascotas alejados del producto durante el montaje.
	» Asegúrese de que haya un espacio adecuado para el uso del producto.
	» Si el conjunto del producto tiene una altura de tumbado de 600 mm con una oscilación de 15° 

durante el uso, asegúrese de que el suelo que hay debajo absorba los impactos.
	» No utilice el producto si está dañado o defectuoso. En este caso, póngase en contacto con el 

Servicio de Atención al Cliente.
	» El producto debe instalarse de forma estable antes de usarse.
	» Utilice siempre el producto en una superficie plana y estable, sin posibilidad de que se incline 

y caiga.
	» Nunca use accesorios no recomendados por el fabricante. Podrían suponer un riesgo para el 

usuario y dañar el producto.
	» Para evitar causar rasguños en el suelo, monte el producto en una superficie blanda, como una 

alfombra.
	» Después del montaje del producto según las instrucciones, asegúrese de que todos los tornillos, 

pernos y tuercas se han instalado y apretado correctamente.
	» Compruebe periódicamente que todas las conexiones de los tornillos y los ganchos están 

apretados, y que la hamaca está bien sujetada a los ganchos.
	» Los tornillos y las juntas deben volver a fijarse regularmente.
	» Los niños no deben jugar con el producto.
	» Los niños deben estar supervisados al utilizar el producto.
	» No utilice el producto como columpio.
	» Mantenga el producto alejado de las llamas.
	» Procure no cortar o perforar la hamaca.
	» Cargue el producto uniformemente para evitar caídas.
	» Coloque siempre su peso en la hamaca, en el centro de las dos patas de base. No se siente más 

allá de las patas de la base.
	» No adecuado para menores de 8 años.

 PRECAUCIÓN

No cargue el producto en exceso. Podría derrumbarse si se carga en exceso. La capacidad máxima 
de carga es de 400 libras (181,4 kg).
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2. Limpieza y Mantenimiento
	» Limpie el soporte con un paño ligeramente húmedo para eliminar el óxido y la suciedad.
	» Evite el contacto con sustancias corrosivas como los ácidos.

3. Protección del Medio Ambiente

Eliminación a través del reciclaje.

4. Especificaciones

Dimensiones (An. x Pr. x Al.): 118,1 x 46,1 x 39,4 pulgadas (300 x 117 x 100 cm)

Capacidad de carga (máx.): 400 libras (181,4 kg)

4.1 Información del Importador

 Para la UE

Dirección postal: Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy,  
L-1855 Luxembourg

Núm. inscripción mercantil: 134248

5. Comentarios y Ayuda
Nos encantaría conocer su opinión. Para obtener la mejor experiencia posible, le agradeceremos que 
escriba una opinión del cliente.

ES: �amazon.es/review/review-your-purchases#

MX: �amazon.com.mx/review/review-your-purchases#

Si necesita ayuda con su producto Amazon Basics, utilice el siguiente sitio web.

ES: �amazon.es/gp/help/customer/contact-us

MX: �amazon.com.mx/gp/help/customer/contact-us

14

https://amazon.es/review/review-your-purchases#
https://amazon.com.mx/review/review-your-purchases#
https://amazon.es/gp/help/customer/contact-us
https://amazon.com.mx/gp/help/customer/contact-us


NL

1. Veiligheid en naleving
	» Volg alle veiligheidsinstructies om schade en letsel veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik te voorkomen.
	» Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor toekomstige raadpleging.
	» Dit product moet door een volwassene in elkaar worden gezet.
	» Houd kinderen en huisdieren tijdens het in elkaar zetten van het product uit de buurt. 
	» Zorg dat er voldoende ruimte is om het product op een gepaste manier te kunnen gebruiken.
	» Als de montage van het product resulteert in een lighoogte van 600 mm bij een oscillatie van 

15° tijdens gebruik, zorg dat de grond eronder met een schokabsorberende voorziening is 
uitgerust.

	» Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd of defect is. Als dit het geval is, neem dan contact 
op met de klantenservice.

	» Het product moet vóór gebruik juist en stabiel worden opgesteld.
	» Gebruik het product altijd op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond, zonder dat het kan kantelen 

of omvallen.
	» Gebruik nooit accessoires die niet door de fabrikant worden aanbevolen. Deze kunnen 

gevaarlijk zijn voor de gebruiker en kunnen het product beschadigen.
	» Om krassen op de vloer te voorkomen, zet u het product op een zachte ondergrond, zoals een 

vloerkleed, in elkaar.
	» Nadat het product is gemonteerd overeenkomstig de instructies, zorgt u ervoor dat alle 

schroeven, bouten en moeren juist zijn geïnstalleerd en goed zijn vastgedraaid.
	» Controleer regelmatig of alle schroefverbindingen en haken goed vastzitten en of het hangmatbed 

stevig vastzit aan de haken.
	» Draai de schroeven en verbindingen regelmatig vast.
	» Laat kinderen niet met het product spelen.
	» Houd kinderen onder toezicht wanneer ze het product gebruiken.
	» Gebruik het product niet als schommel.
	» Houd het product uit de buurt van open vuur.
	» Pas op dat u het hangmatbed niet doorsnijdt of doorboort.
	» Ga gelijkmatig in de hangmat liggen om te voorkomen dat het omvalt.
	» Plaats uw gewicht altijd op het hangmatbed tussen de twee voetpoten. Ga niet voorbij de 

voetpoten zitten.
	» Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 8 jaar. 

 VOORZICHTIG

Overbelast het product niet. Het kan vallen als het overbelast is. De maximale 
belastingscapaciteit is 400 pond (181,4 kg).
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2. Reiniging en onderhoud
	» Veeg de voet af met een licht vochtige doek om stof en vuil te verwijderen.
	» Voorkom contact met corrosieve stoffen, zoals zuren.

3. Bescherming van het milieu

Verwijder het product door het te recyclen.

4. Specificaties

Afmetingen (L x B x H): 118,1 x 46,1 x 39,4 inch (300 x 117 x 100 cm)

Belastingscapaciteit (max.): 400 pond (181,4 kg)

4.1 Informatie over Importeur

 Voor EU

Postadres: Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy,  
L-1855 Luxembourg

Bedrijfsreg.: 134248

5. Feedback en Hulp
Graag ontvangen wij uw feedback. Om u in de toekomst de best mogelijke klantenervaring te kunnen 
bieden, willen wij u vragen een klantenbeoordeling te schrijven.

NL: amazon.nl/review/review-your-purchases#

BE: amazon.com.be/review/review-your-purchases#

Ga naar de onderstaande website mocht u hulp nodig hebben met uw Amazon Basics-product.

NL: amazon.nl/review/review-your-purchases#

BE: amazon.com.be/review/review-your-purchases#
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PL

1. Bezpieczeństwo i zgodność z przepisami
	» Przestrzegaj wszystkich instrukcji bezpieczeństwa, aby uniknąć szkód i obrażeń spowodowanych 

nieprawidłowym użytkowaniem.
	» Zachowaj instrukcję obsługi do dalszego użytku.
	» Ten produkt musi być zmontowany przez osobę dorosłą. 
	» Podczas montażu produktu trzymać z dala dzieci i zwierzęta.
	» Należy zapewnić odpowiednią przestrzeń do użytkowania produktu.
	» Jeśli po montażu produktu i przy jego użytkowaniu wysokość leżenia wynosi 600 mm przy 

wychyleniu 15°, podłoże poniżej musi być wyposażone w ochronę przed upadkiem.
	» Nie używaj produktu, jeśli jest uszkodzony lub wadliwy. W takim przypadku skontaktuj się z 

obsługą klienta.
	» Przed użyciem produkt należy dobrze i stabilnie rozstawić.
	» Zawsze używaj produktu na płaskiej i stabilnej powierzchni, na której nie będzie ryzyka 

przechylenia i upadku.
	» Nigdy nie stosuj akcesoriów, które nie są zalecane przez producenta. Mogą one zagrażać 

bezpieczeństwu użytkownika i spowodować uszkodzenie produktu.
	» Aby uniknąć zarysowania podłogi, produkt umieszczać na miękkiej powierzchni, takiej jak 

dywan.
	» Po zmontowaniu produktu zgodnie z instrukcją należy upewnić się, że wszystkie śruby, wkręty i 

nakrętki są prawidłowo zainstalowane i dokręcone.
	» Regularnie sprawdzaj, czy wszystkie połączenia śrubowe i haki są dobrze dokręcone, a łóżko 

hamakowe jest dobrze przymocowane do haków.
	» Śruby i połączenia należy regularnie dokręcać.
	» Nie pozwalać dzieciom bawić się produktem.
	» Należy nadzorować dzieci podczas używania produktu.
	» Nie używaj produktu jako huśtawki.
	» Trzymaj produkt z dala od otwartego ognia.
	» Uważaj, aby nie przeciąć ani nie przebić łóżka hamaka.
	» Produkt należy obciążać równomiernie, aby się nie przewrócił.
	» Ciężar na łóżku hamaka należy zawsze rozkładać między dwiema nogami podstawy. Nie siadać 

za nogami podstawy.
	» Nie nadaje się dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 8 lat.

 PRZESTROGA

Nie przeciążać produktu. W przypadku przeciążenia może się zarwać. Maksymalna ładowność to 
400 funtów (181,4 kg).
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2. Czyszczenie i konserwacja
	» Wytrzyj stojak lekko zwilżoną szmatką, aby usunąć kurz i brud.
	» Unikaj kontaktu z substancjami żrącymi, takimi jak kwasy.

3. Ochrona środowiska

Utylizować przez recykling.

4. Specyfikacje
Wymiary (dł. x szer. x wys.): 118,1 x 46,1 x 39,4 cali (300 x 117 x 100 cm)
Nośność (maks.): 400 funtów (181,4 kg)

4.1 Informacje o importerze

 W Unii Europejskiej

Adres pocztowy: Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F.  
Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg

Kod rejestracyjny przedsiębiorstwa: 134248

5. Opinia i pomoc
Chętnie poznamy Twoją opinię. Pomóż nam zapewniać najlepszą możliwą obsługę klienta i rozważ 
napisanie recenzji.

https://www.amazon.pl/review/review-your-purchases/

Jeśli potrzebujesz pomocy z produktem Amazon Basics, skorzystaj z poniższej witryny.

https://www.amazon.pl/gp/help/customer/contact-us
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1. Säkerhet och skötsel
	» Följ alla säkerhetsinstruktioner för att förhindra skador som orsakas av felaktig användning.
	» Behåll bruksanvisningen för vidare användning.
	» Denna produkt skall monteras av en vuxen person.
	» Håll barn och husdjur borta när du monterar produkten. 
	» Se till att det finns tillräckligt utrymme för användning av produkten.
	» Om monteringen av produkten resulterar i en ligghöjd på 600 mm över underlaget vid en 

svängning på 15° under användning ska underlaget vara stötdämpande.
	» Använd inte produkten om den är skadad eller defekt. Om så är fallet kontaktar du kundservice.
	» Produkten ska ställas in ordentligt och stabilt före användning.
	» Använd alltid produkten på en plan och stabil yta, utan risk för lutning och fall.
	» Använd aldrig tillbehör som inte rekommenderas av tillverkaren. De kan utgöra en säkerhetsrisk 

för användaren och kan skada produkten.
	» För att undvika repor på golvet, montera produkten på ett mjukt underlag, t.ex. en matta.
	» Efter att ha monterat produkten enligt instruktionerna, se till att alla skruvar, bultar och 

muttrar är korrekt installerade och åtdragna.
	» Kontrollera regelbundet om alla skruvanslutningar och krokar är åtdragna och att hängmattan 

är ordentligt fäst vid krokarna.
	» Skruvar och skarvar ska dras åt regelbundet.
	» Låt inte barn leka med produkten.
	» Barn ska övervakas när de använder produkten.
	» Använd inte produkten som en gunga.
	» Skydda produkten mot öppen eld.
	» Var försiktig så att du inte skär eller genomborrar hängmattan.
	» Fördel vikten jämnt över produkten för att förhindra att den faller.
	» Placera alltid din vikt på hängmatta mellan de två basbenen. Sitt inte förbi basbenen.
	» Ej lämplig för barn under 8 år.

 FÖRSIKTIGHET

Överbelasta inte produkten. Den kan kollapsa om den överbelastas. Maximal belastning är 
400 pund (181,4 kg).

2. Rengöring och underhåll
	» Torka av stativet med en lätt fuktad trasa för att avlägsna damm och smuts.
	» Undvik kontakt med frätande ämnen som syror.
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3. Miljöskydd

Kassera genom återvinning.

4. Specifikationer

Mått (L x B x H): 118,1 x 46,1 x 39,4 tum (300 x 117 x 100 cm)

Max. kapacitet: 400 pund (181,4 kg)

4.1 Uppgifter om importören

 För EU

Postadress: Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy,  
L-1855 Luxembourg

Org.nr: 134248

5. Feedback och hjälp
Vi vill gärna höra din feedback. Skriv gärna en kundrecension så att vi kan säkerställa att vi 
tillhandahåller bästa möjliga kundupplevelse. 

https://www.amazon.se/review/review-your-purchases/

Använd webbplatsen nedan om du behöver hjälp med din Amazon Basics-produkt.

https://www.amazon.se/gp/help/customer/contact-us
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日本語

1.	安全および守るべきこと
	● 間違った使い方によるダメージや怪我を防ぐため、安全
に関する指示を守ってください。

	● このマニュアルは将来また見るために保管してくださ
い。

	● 本製品の組立は大人が行ってください。 

	● 組み立て中は、製品にお子様やペットを近づけないでく
ださい。 

	● 本製品を使用するのに適切なスペースがあるか確認して
ください。

	● 本製品を組み立てた結果、使用中に、横したときの高さ
が 600 mm で 15° の揺れ幅がある場合、下の設置面に
衝撃吸収機能があるか確認してください。

	● 本製品にダメージや欠陥がある場合は使用をおひかえく
ださい。ある場合は、カスタマーサービスにご連絡くだ
さい。

	● 製品はご使用になる前に確実に、しっかりと組み立てて
ください。
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	● 製品は傾いたり落ちたりすることのない、平らで安定し
た面の上でご使用ください。

	● メーカーのお勧めしない付属品は絶対に使用しないでく
ださい。使用者の安全へのリスクや装置のダメージにつ
ながる可能性があります。

	● 床を傷つけないよう、製品の組み立てはカーペットの上
など、やわらかい面の上で行ってください。

	● 指示書通りに製品を組み立てたら、全てのネジ、ボルト
およびナットが正しく取り付けられており、しっかりし
まっていることを確認してください。

	● 全てのネジによる接続やホックがしっかりしまっている
かどうか、またハンモックベッドがしっかりと安全にホ
ックに結び付けられているかを定期的にチェックしてく
ださい。

	● ネジとジョイントは定期的に閉めなおしてください。

	● お子様が製品で遊ぶことがないようにしてください。

	● お子様が製品を使っている間は監督してください。

	● 製品をブランコとしてお使いにならないでください。

	● 製品を置く際には、炎のある所を避けてください。
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	● ハンモックベッドを切ったり、穴をあけたりしないでく
ださい。

	● 落下を防ぐため、製品に重みをかける際は平均にかけて
ください。

	● 体重をかけるときは必ず2つのベース脚の間にかけるよ
うにしてください。ベース脚からはみ出した位置に座ら
ないようにしてください。

	● 8 歳未満のお子様には向きません。

 注意  

製品の過負荷を避けてください。重すぎるとつぶれる場合
があります。最大積載量は 400 ポンド (181.4 kg) です。

2.	掃除およびメンテナンス
	● スタンドのほこりや汚れを取るには軽く湿らせた布で拭
いてください。

	● 酸のような腐食性の物質は避けてください。

3.	製品の廃棄
本製品を廃棄する場合は、各パーツごとに自治体や
施設の方針に従って処分してください。
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4.	規格

寸法 
(長さ x 幅 x 高さ)：

118.1 x 46.1 x 39.4 インチ 	
(300 x 117 x 100 cm)

積載能力(最大)： 400 ポンド (181.4 kg)

5.	フィードバックとサポート
ご意見お待ちしております。顧客体験をできるかぎり良い
ものにするため、顧客レビュー記入にご協力ください。

amazon.co.jp/review/review-your-purchases#

Amazon Basics 製品についてサポートが必要な場合は、下
記ウェブサイトをご利用ください。

amazon.co.jp/gp/help/customer/contact-us

販売元：アマゾンジャパン合同会社

所在地：〒153-0064 東京都目黒区下目黒 1 丁目 8-1

アルコタワーアネックス

URL：https://www.amazon.co.jp/
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السلامة والامتثال.1 
اتبع جميع تعليمات السلامة من أجل منع الضرر والإصابة الناجمة عن الاستخدام غير الصحيح.�	
احتفظ بدليل المستخدم لمزيد من الاستخدام.�	
يجب أن يتولى شخص بالغ تركيب هذا المنتَج. �	
ينبغي إبقاء الأطفال والحيوانات الأليفة بعيدًا في أثناء تجميع المنتَج. �	
تأكد من وجود مساحة مناسبة لاستخدام المنتج. �	
إذا أدى تجميع المنتج إلى ارتفاع الاستلقاء بمقدار 600 مم عند التأرجح بمقدار 15 درجة في أثناء �	

الاستخدام، فتأكد من أن الأرض الموجودة بالأسفل تتمتع بميزة امتصاص الصدمات.  
لا تستخدم المنتج إذا كان تالفًا أو معيبًا. في هذه الحالة، اتصل بخدمة العملاء.�	
يجب إعداد المنتج بشكل سليم وثابت قبل الاستخدام.�	
استخدم المنتج دائمًا على سطح مستوٍ وثابت وخالٍ من إمكانية الإمالة والسقوط.�	
لا تستخدم أبدًا الملحقات التي لا توصي بها الشركة المصنعة. فهي قد تشكل خطرًا على سلامة �	

المستخدم وقد تتلف المنتَج.
ينبغي تركيب المنتَج على سطح ناعم مثل السجاد لتجنب خدش الأرضية.�	
بعد تجميع المنتج وفقًا للتعليمات، تأكد من تثبيت جميع المسامير والبراغي والصواميل بشكل �	

صحيح وربطها.
تحقق بانتظام مما إذا كانت جميع الوصلات اللولبية والخطافات محكمة، وأن سرير الأرجوحة �	

مربوط بإحكام بالخطافات.
يجب إعادة ربط البراغي والمفاصل بانتظام.�	
لا تدع الأطفال يلعبون بالمنتج.�	
يجب مراقبة الأطفال في أثناء استخدام المنتج.�	
لا تستخدم المنتج كأرجوحة.�	
احتفظ بالمنتج بعيدًا عن النيران المفتوحة.�	
احرص على عدم قطع سرير الأرجوحة أو ثقبه.�	
قم بتحميل المنتج بالتساوي لمنعه من السقوط.�	
ضع وزنك دائمًا على سرير الأرجوحة بين الأرجل الأساسية. لا تجلس بجانب الأرجل الأساسية.�	
غير مناسب للأطفال دون سن 8 سنوات.�	

تحذير

 ممنوع وضع أحمال زائدة على المنتََج. قد ينهار في حالة التحميل الزائد. سعة التحميل القصوى هي 
.400 lbs (181.4 kg)
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التنظيف والصيانة.2 
امسح الحامل بقطعة قماش مبللة قليلًا لإزالة الغبار والأوساخ.�	
تجنب ملامسة المواد المسببة للتآكل مثل الأحماض.�	

حماية البيئة.3 

تخلص منه عن طريق إعادة التدوير.

المواصفات.4 

x 46.1" x 39.4" (300 x 117 x 100 cm) "118.1الأبعاد )الطول × العرض × الارتفاع(:

lbs (181.4 kg) 400سعة التحميل )الحد الأقصى(:

معلومات المستورِد4 1.

للإمارات العربية المتحدة والمملكة العربية السعودية ومصر    

.Amazon.com LLC شركة خدمات، الكائن مقرها في 410 تيري أفي إن، البريد:
سياتل، واشنطن، 98109، الولايات المتحدة الأمريكية
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الملاحظات والمساعدة.5 
يسرنا أن نعرف ملاحظاتك. للتأكد من أننا نقدم أفضل تجربة ممكنة للعملاء، يُُرجى التفضل بكتابة 

مراجعة للمنتج.

amazon.ae/review/review-your-purchases# 
amazon.sa/review/review-your-purchases# 
amazon.eg/review/review-your-purchases#

إذا كنت بحاجة إلى مساعدة بشأن منتجك من Amazon Basics، يُُرجى استخدام الموقع الإلكتروني.

amazon.ae/gp/help/customer/contact-us 
amazon.sa/gp/help/customer/contact-us 
amazon.eg/gp/help/customer/contact-us
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B

1 

B (2 x)

EN  �
Please remove the 4 protective sleeves before 
installing the product.

FR  
Veuillez retirer les 4 gaines de protection avant 
d’inataller le produit.

DE  
Bitte entfernen Sie die 4 Schutzhüllen, bevor Sie das 
Produkt installieren.

IT  �
Rimuovere le 4 guaine protettive prima di installare 
il prodotto.

ES
Retire las 4 fundas protectoras antes de instalar el 
producto.

NL  �
Verwijder de 4 beschermhoezen voordat u het product 
installeert.

PL  
Przed montażem produktu należy usunąć 4 tulejki 
ochronne.

SV
Ta bort de 4 skyddshylsorna innan du installerar 
produkten.

日本語
本製品を取り付ける前に、保護スリーブ
４つを取り外してください。

AR يُُرجى إزالة الأكمام الواقية الأربعة قبل تثبيت المنتج.
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A

B

3 

A (2 x)

G (2 x)

C B

G

2 

B (2 x)

C (1 x)

G (3 x)
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H

E

F

A

x2

4 

E (2 x)

F (2 x)

H (2 x) EN  �
Six adjustable height options, suitable for most 
hammocks.

FR  
Six niveaux de hauteur réglables, convient à la plupart 
des hamacs.

DE  
Sechs, für die meisten Hängematten geeignete, 
verstellbare Höhenoptionen.

IT  �
Sei opzioni di altezza regolabile, adatte alla maggior 
parte delle amache.

ES
Seis opciones de altura ajustable, adecuadas para la 
mayoría de hamacas.

NL  �
Keuze uit zes verschillende hoogtes, geschikt voor de 
meeste hangmatten.

PL  
Sześć opcji regulacji wysokości, odpowiednich do 
większości hamaków.

SV Sex inställbara höjdlägen, passar de flesta hängmattor.

日本語
高さオプション 6 段階から調節可能、ほ
とんどのハンモックに対応。

AR ستة خيارات ارتفاع قابلة للتعديل، مناسبة لمعظم الأراجيح.





amazon.com/AmazonBasics

MADE IN CHINA
FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

HERGESTELLT IN CHINA
PRODOTTO IN CINA
HECHO EN CHINA

GEMAAKT IN CHINA
WYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH

TILLVERKAD I KINA
中国製

صُُنع في الصين
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